
Midway ISD Prevailing Wage Rate Survey

CLASSIFICATION
DAVIS/BACON 

2025
CTX-AGC 

2025
TEMPLE ISD 

2022
BELTON ISD 

2022
MEDIAN 

WAGE RATE
MIDWAY ISD 

2020
MIDWAY ISD 

PROPOSED 2025

Asbestos Abatement Worker - $17.25 $17.25
Boilermaker $33.17 $25.08 $29.13 $21.44 $25.28
Carpenter $14.76 $25.00 $16.15 $17.29 $16.72 $15.00 $15.86
Carpenter - Helper $14.76 $15.00 $11.48 $14.76 $12.00 $13.38
Concrete - Finsher $13.13 $21.00 $14.98 $15.91 $15.45 $15.50 $15.47
Concrete - Form Setter $20.00 $20.00 $15.00 $17.50
Concrete - Laborer $15.00 $11.30 $13.15 $12.00 $12.58
Crane Operator $32.85 $25.00 $20.93 $24.97 $24.99 $22.00 $23.49
Drywall Installer $14.27 $23.50 $14.80 $16.21 $15.51 $13.95 $14.73
Electrican - Low Voltage $26.71 $25.14 $25.93 $12.50 $19.21
Electrician - Apprentice $21.00 $16.34 $17.59 $17.59 $16.00 $16.80
Electrician - Journeyman $36.50 $22.00 $24.37 $24.10 $24.24 $25.00 $24.62
Fire Protection - Controls - Journeyman $20.77 $17.79 $19.28 $23.72 $21.50
Fire Protection - Controls - Laborer $15.00 $15.00 $14.00 $14.50
Fire Protection Pipefitter $18.56 $21.11 $19.84 $16.23 $18.03
Floor Covering - Carpet $20.00 $13.74 $16.87 $13.75 $15.31
Floor Covering - Tile $14.75 $20.00 $15.13 $16.02 $15.58 $14.74 $15.16
Glazier $20.00 $25.00 $18.70 $18.38 $19.35 $20.00 $19.68
HVAC - Helper $18.00 $15.58 $16.79 $14.50 $15.65
HVAC - Journeyman Mechanic $15.00 $16.00 $22.32 $21.31 $18.66 $22.22 $20.44
HVAC - Pipefitter - $22.00 $22.00
HVAC - Duct Installer - Sheet Metal $22.00 $18.35 $16.32 $18.35 $18.05 $18.20
Insulator - Mechanical $19.77 $18.20 $16.32 $18.20 $19.77 $18.99
Ironworker - Rebar $13.35 $15.74 $14.55 $14.75 $14.65
Ironworker - Sturctural $20.50 $25.38 $17.71 $18.71 $19.61 $17.23 $18.42
Laborer - Skiller $15.00 $11.34 $12.51 $12.51 $11.10 $11.81
Laborer - Unskilled - $11.55 $11.55
Masonry - Bricklayer $18.00 $28.00 $20.51 $20.43 $20.47 $21.50 $20.99
Masonry - Laborer/Tender/Helper $9.93 $20.00 $14.97 $13.00 $13.98
Operator - Forklift $15.00 $24.00 $18.85 $14.18 $16.93 $17.09 $17.01
Operator - Truck Driver $12.24 $14.40 $18.76 $14.40 $16.63 $15.52
Painter $13.00 $19.00 $13.75 $14.69 $14.22 $12.75 $13.49
Painter - Helper $15.00 $11.35 $13.18 $11.50 $12.34
Plasterer $15.52 $17.86 $16.69 $12.00 $14.35
Plumber - Helper $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00
Plumber - Apprentice $18.00 $17.28 $18.55 $18.00 $16.00 $17.00
Plumber - Journeyman $32.85 $26.00 $24.20 $25.09 $25.55 $25.00 $25.27
Plumber - Pipefitter $37.15 $28.00 $24.70 $27.77 $27.89 $25.00 $26.44
Roofer $13.75 $17.75 $13.70 $16.05 $14.90 $13.00 $13.95
Stone Mason $19.19 $19.19 $20.50 $19.85
Truck Driver $12.50 $19.00 $12.57 $12.57 $12.00 $12.29

Waco ISD Adopted the 2025 CTX-AGC Wage Rates

No adjustment to new rate
New rate is lower then old rate
New rate is higher than old rate



CLASSIFICATION Prevailing Wage

Asbestos Abatement Worker $17.25
Boilermaker $25.28
Carpenter $15.86
Carpenter - Helper $13.38
Concrete - Finsher $15.47
Concrete - Form Setter $17.50
Concrete - Laborer $12.58
Crane Operator $23.49
Drywall Installer $14.73
Electrican - Low Voltage $19.21
Electrician - Apprentice $16.80
Electrician - Journeyman $24.62
Fire Protection - Controls - Journeyman $21.50
Fire Protection - Controls - Laborer $14.50
Fire Protection Pipefitter $18.03
Floor Covering - Carpet $15.31
Floor Covering - Tile $15.16
Glazier $19.68
HVAC - Helper $15.65
HVAC - Journeyman Mechanic $20.44
HVAC - Pipefitter $22.00
HVAC - Duct Installer - Sheet Metal $18.20
Insulator - Mechanical $18.99
Ironworker - Rebar $14.65
Ironworker - Sturctural $18.42
Laborer - Skiller $11.81
Laborer - Unskilled $11.55
Masonry - Bricklayer $20.99
Masonry - Laborer/Tender/Helper $13.98
Operator - Forklift $17.01
Operator - Truck Driver $15.52
Painter $13.49
Painter - Helper $12.34
Plasterer $14.35
Plumber - Helper $15.00
Plumber - Apprentice $17.00
Plumber - Journeyman $25.27
Plumber - Pipefitter $26.44
Roofer $13.95
Stone Mason $19.85
Truck Driver $12.29
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